
Ithaca Sprint Enduro 
Ithaca Dirt Riders 

Rider Information Sheet 
August 20, 2023 

Starting Format:  Begin at any test section’s Start Control (A, B, or C), Line up Single File, Riders will be 
released every 15 seconds. 

Finish – You must finish your required number of laps within the specified time allotted for the event. 

Fender Label – A label will be given to you at registration.  It must be affixed to your bike’s front fender 
prior to starting the event. Your initial starting time will be written on it by the check crew at the first 
Start Control where you begin your very first test section (A, B, or C). Gauge your completion time based 
on your initial starting time, e.g. for the 3 hour completion time - you start at 10:03:30 – you must finish 
ALL required laps by 1:03:30. 

Transfer Time Between Test Sections –  Test A → Test B = Less than 2.5 minutes 
Test B → Test C = Less than 3.5 minutes 
Test A → Test C = Less than 4.0 minutes 

MAIN EVENT – ONE Event Only (Not a Split Event) 

“AA/A” Riders will include the following classes:  AA, A-200, A-250, A-251+ Open, A-Veteran, 
A-Senior 40+, A-Senior 45+, and A-Super Senior 50+

“B” Riders will include the following classes:  A-Super Senior 55+, B-200, B-250, B-251+ Open,
B-Veteran 30+, B-Senior 40+, B-Senior 45+

“C” Riders will include the following classes:  ALL C Classes, B-Super Senior 50+, B-Super Senior 55+, 
Women’s, Masters A, Masters B/C, Golden Masters,  
Legends, Vintage, Sportsmen, School Boy 12-16 

START KEYTIME:  10:00 AM TIME FOR COMPLETION OF SPECIFIED LAPS:  3 HOURS 

Total Course Mileage for Event:   C Riders – 19.4 
B Riders – 26.8  
AA-A Riders – 35.7 

Riders’ Meeting:  9:00 AM 

Test Miles 
C-Riders

Est.
Avg.
MPH

B-Riders
Est.
Avg.
MPH

AA/A 
Riders 

Est. 
Avg. 
MPH 

C-Riders
Estimated

Completion

B-Riders
Estimated

Completion

AA/A-
Riders 

Estimated 
Completion 

C-Riders
Required

Laps* 

B-Riders
Required

Laps* 

AA/A-
Riders 

Required 
Laps* 

A 3.0 14.0 16.5 3 3
B 4.4 12.5 16.5 2 3 

C 4.5 16.0 19.0 2 3 

TOTAL 7 9

*Inclement Weather may change the lap requirements.  Also, if extreme weather
conditions, Section "B" may be shortened.  This information will be announced at the
Riders’ Meeting/Posted at Start Control.

10.5
9.8
12.0

17.00
27.00
22.00

13.00
21.00
17.00

11.00
16.00
14.00

2
1
2
5




