Ithaca Sprint Enduro Ithaca Dirt Riders Rider Information Sheet

August 20, 2023

Starting Format: Begin at any test section's Start Control (A, B, or C), Line up Single File, Riders will be released every 15 seconds.

Finish – You must finish your required number of laps within the specified time allotted for the event.

Fender Label – A label will be given to you at registration. It must be affixed to your bike's front fender prior to starting the event. Your initial starting time will be written on it by the check crew at the first Start Control where you begin your very first test section (A, B, or C). Gauge your completion time based on your initial starting time, e.g. for the 3 hour completion time - you start at 10:03:30 – you must finish ALL required laps by 1:03:30.

Transfer Time Between Test Sections − Test A \longleftrightarrow Test B = Less than 2.5 minutes

Test B \longleftrightarrow Test C = Less than 3.5 minutes

Test A \longleftrightarrow Test C = Less than 4.0 minutes

MAIN EVENT – ONE Event Only (Not a Split Event)

"AA/A" Riders will include the following classes: AA, A-200, A-250, A-251+ Open, A-Veteran,

A-Senior 40+, A-Senior 45+, and A-Super Senior 50+

"B" Riders will include the following classes: A-Super Senior 55+, B-200, B-250, B-251+ Open,

B-Veteran 30+, B-Senior 40+, B-Senior 45+

"C" Riders will include the following classes: ALL C Classes, B-Super Senior 50+, B-Super Senior 55+,

Women's, Masters A, Masters B/C, Golden Masters, Legends, Vintage, Sportsmen, School Boy 12-16

START KEYTIME: 10:00 AM TIME FOR COMPLETION OF SPECIFIED LAPS: 3 HOURS

Total Course Mileage for Event: C Riders – 19.4

B Riders – 26.8 AA-A Riders – 35.7

Riders' Meeting: 9:00 AM

				AA/A						
		C-Riders	B-Riders	Riders	C-Riders	B-Riders	AA/A-	C-Riders	B-Riders	AA/A-
Test	Miles	Est.	Est.	Est.	Estimated	Estimated	Riders	Required	Required	Riders
		Avg.	Avg.	Avg.	Completion	Completion	Estimated	Laps*	Laps*	Required
		MPH	MPH	MPH			Completion			Laps*
Α	3.0	10.5	14.0	16.5	17.00	13.00	11.00	2	3	3
В	4.4	9.8	12.5	16.5	27.00	21.00	16.00	1	2	3
С	4.5	12.0	16.0	19.0	22.00	17.00	14.00	2	2	3
TOTAL								5	7	9

^{*}Inclement Weather may change the lap requirements. Also, if extreme weather conditions, Section "B" may be shortened. This information will be announced at the Riders' Meeting/Posted at Start Control.